

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16992/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2009 in WP No. 6432/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAM GOPAL NANGIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits
that for promotees, it is not necessary to have B.Ed.
qualification as the basis essential degree and there have been
number of cases where similarly placed persons have been
given promotion without B.Ed. degree.

Learned counsel prays for a short adjournment to put
it in an additional affidavit.

As prayed list after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master